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Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org>

Hamburg and S Hickory St 
2 messages

Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org> Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 4:58 PM
To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>
Cc: "Chad Christian (cchristian@cityoffoley.org)" <cchristian@cityoffoley.org>, Randy Kurtts <rkurtts@cityoffoley.org>

Mike,
Attached are the forms you requested.
 
Thank you,
 
Donna Poole 
Administra�ve Assistant
Engineering Department 
P.O. Box 1750 | 200 North Alston St. | Foley, Alabama  36536  
Tel  251.970.1104 | Fax  251.970.2398
 

 
 

2 attachments

Request to Increase Budget - Hamburg Bldg.pdf 
153K

Request to Increase Budget - S Hickory St Paving.pdf 
128K

Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> Tue, Jun 12, 2018 at 10:54 AM
To: Donna Poole <dpoole@cityoffoley.org>, Sue Steigerwald <ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>, Miranda Bell
<mbell@cityoffoley.org>, Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>

Wayne's approval.
 
Mike
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com> 
Date: Tue, Jun 12, 2018 at 10:46 AM 
Subject: RE: Hamburg and S Hickory St 
To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> 
 
 

I am OK to put the two items on the agenda

 

Wayne
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From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 8:28 AM 
To: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com> 
Subject: Re: Hamburg and S Hickory St

 

Wayne are you ok with these two?  On the Hickory street item, obviuosly this will put us above our $500k budget for
repaving but we do say a substantial amount on the cost of that repaving via the county doing the work.  Also, I indicated
to Chad that I will likely drop our projected re-paving amount (which currently is projected at $1m) by this $94k overage to
get us in line with our multi year projections.

 

Mike

 

On Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 5:24 PM, Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> wrote:

Hi Wayne,

 

attached are two requests to add to the agenda.  One is regarding the memorializing of the Hickory street repaving that
the county completed.  That project came in at $94k.  Our quote to complete had the county not done it was around
$140k I believe, so doing it through the county was a big dollar savings for us.

 

The other is a request to go ahead and replace to front of the Hamburg building roof with a metal roof like what is on
the rest of it.  This ends the water infiltration on teh structure and Chuck has the metal ok'd by the historic board.

 

Are you ok with these two going on the agenda?

 

Mike

[Quoted text hidden]
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